: City Hall
Clty Of Mesa 20 East Main Street
-_\
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 17-0029
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/9/2017

Title: Elliot Road Waterline - Sossaman Road to Signal Butte Road (District 6)
Construction of a new 42-inch pipe connecting to an existing 42-inch pipe just west of the intersection
of Signal Butte and Elliot Roads, extending three miles west along Elliot Road to Hawes Road. At
Hawes Road, the pipe diameter will be reduced to 30-inches and continue west one mile to an
existing 24-inch pipe at Sossaman Road.
Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest responsive bidder, Kinkaid Civil
Construction LLC, in the amount of $8,711,698, and authorize a change order allowance in the
amount of $871,169.80 (10%). This allowance will only be utilized for approved change orders.
Funding is available from the 2014 authorized Water bonds.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Economic Development, Financial Stability, Quality of Life

Code sections:

Attachments:

1. Council Report, 2. Exhibit A

Date

Ver. Action By Action Result

Elliot Road Waterline - Sossaman Road to Signal Butte Road (District 6)

Construction of a new 42-inch pipe connecting to an existing 42-inch pipe just west of the intersection
of Signal Butte and Elliot Roads, extending three miles west along Elliot Road to Hawes Road. At
Hawes Road, the pipe diameter will be reduced to 30-inches and continue west one mile to an
existing 24-inch pipe at Sossaman Road.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest responsive bidder, Kinkaid Civil
Construction LLC, in the amount of $8,711,698, and authorize a change order allowance in the
amount of $871,169.80 (10%). This allowance will only be utilized for approved change orders.
Funding is available from the 2014 authorized Water bonds.

City of Mesa

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/30/2025

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

